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STATE OF MISSOURI, )
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VS. )

)

JEWELL COBBINS )
5537 Hunters Terrace ) CASE NO. 2416-CR

Raytown, MO 64133 ) DIVISION

poB: NG )

Race/Sex: B/M )

S.S.N.: )

DEFENDANT. )

COMPLAINT

WARRANT REQUESTED

Count I. Murder 2nd Degree (565.021-001Y20200903.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the Defendant, in violation of Section 565.021, RSMo,
committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the Second Degree, punishable upon
conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about on or about May 7, 2024, in
the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the Defendant, either acting alone or purposefully

in concert with another, knowingly, or with the iuﬁose of causing serious physical injury to

_, caused the death of by shooting him, and Defendant
is further given notice that should the State submit Murder in the Second Degree - Felony

under Section 565.021.1(2) it will be based on the death of ||| | | N 2 2 result of
the perpetration of the Class A Felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon under Section
571.030.1(9), RSMo, committed by Defendant.

An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole
until eighty-five percent of the sentence is served.

The range of punishment for a Class A Felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not
to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment.
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Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y20205299.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the Defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo,
committed the Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under
Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about on or about May 7, 2024, in the County of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the Defendant committed the Felony of Murder in the Second
Degree, charged in Count 1, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference,
and the Defendant committed the foregoing Felony of Murder in the Second Degree by, with
and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.

The punishment imposed pursuant to Section 571.015, RSMo shall be in addition to
and consecutive to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or
through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. The range
of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015.1,
RSMo. is imprisonment by the department of corrections for a term of not less than three
years and not to exceed fifteen years, unless the person is unlawfully possessing a firearm,
in which case the term of imprisonment shall be for a term' of not less than five years. No
person convicted under this subsection shall be eligible for parole, probation, conditional
release, or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three calendar years.
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section
571.015.2, RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment by the department of corrections for
a term of not less than five years and not to exceed thirty years, unless the person is
unlawfully possessing a firearm, in which case the term of imprisonment shall be for a term
not less than fifteen years. No person convicted under this subsection shall be eligible for
parole, probation, conditional release, or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for
a period of five calendar years. The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal
Action in violation of section 571.015.3, RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the
custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10)
years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition
or execution of sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.

Count III. Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 9 - Shoot At/From Motor Vehicle,
At Person, Motor Vehicle Or Building, Resulting In Death Or Injury (571.030-
015Y20205299.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the Defendant, in violation of in violation of Section
571.030.1(9), RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon,
punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 571.030.9, RSMo, in that on or

about May 7, 2024, at _, Kansas City, in the County of Jackson,

State of Missouri, the Defendant, either acting alone or purposefully in concert with
another, knowingly discharged a firearm at ,a habitable
structure, and, as a result of the above described conduct, suffered injury

or death.
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The range of punishment for a Class A Felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not
to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment.

Count IV. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y20205299.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the Defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo,
committed the Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under
Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about on or about May 7, 2024, in the County of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the Defendant committed the Felony of Unlawful Use of a
Weapon, charged in Count 3, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference,
and the Defendant committed the foregoing Felony of Unlawful Use of a Weapon by, with
and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.

The punishment imposed pursuant to Section 571.015, RSMo shall be in addition to
and consecutive to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or
through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. The range
of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015.1,
RSMo. is imprisonment by the department of corrections for a term of not less than three
years and not to exceed fifteen years, unless the person is unlawfully possessing a firearm,
in which case the term of imprisonment shall be for a term of not less than five years. No
person convicted under this subsection shall be eligible for parole, probation, conditional
release, or suspended imposition orexecution of sentence for a period of three calendar years.
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section
571.015.2, RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment by the department of corrections for
a term of not less than five years and not to exceed thirty years, unless the person is
unlawfully possessing a firearm, in which case the term of imprisonment shall be for a term
not less than fifteen years. No person convicted under this subsection shall be eligible for
parole, probation, conditional release, or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for
a period of five calendar years. The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal
Action in violation of section 571.015.3, RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the
custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10)
years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition
or execution of sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.

Count V. Assault - 2nd Degree (565.052-001Y20201399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the Defendant, in violation of Section 565.052, RSMo,
committed the Class D Felony of Assault in the Second Degree, punishable upon
conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 7, 2024, in
the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the Defendant, either acting alone or purposefully
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in concert with another, recklessly caused physical injury to _ by means of
discharge of a firearm.

The range punishment for a Class D Felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to
exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in
the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

Count VI. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y20205299.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the Defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo,
committed the Felony of Armed Criminal Action, punishable upon conviction under
Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about on or about May 7, 2024, in the County of
Jackson, State of Missouri, the Defendant committed the Felony of Assault in the Second
Degree, charged in Count 5, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference,
and the Defendant committed the foregoing Felony of Assault in the Second Degree by, with
and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.

The punishment imposed pursuant to Section 571.015, RSMo shall be in addition to
and consecutive to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or
through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon. The range
of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015.1,
RSMo. is imprisonment by the department of corrections for a term of not less than three
years and not to exceed fifteen years, unless the person is unlawfully possessing a firearm,
in which case the term of imprisonment shall be for a term of not less than five years. No
person convicted under this subsection shall be eligible for parole, probation, conditional
release, or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three calendar years.
The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section
571.015.2, RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment by the department of corrections for
a term of not less than five years and not to exceed thirty years, unless the person is
unlawfully possessing a firearm, in which case the term of imprisonment shall be for a term
not less than fifteen years. No person convicted under this subsection shall be eligible for
parole, probation, conditional release, or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for
a period of five calendar years. The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal
Action in violation of section 571.015.3, RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the
custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10)
years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition
or execution of sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years.
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The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained. in the
statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri

by,

/sl Luke H. Alsobrook

Luke H. Alsobrook (#66442)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 E. 12th Street, Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3288
lhalsobrook(@jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

The State’s witnesses as of 9/3/2024 are included on the “State’s Witness List” filed
contemporaneously with this Complaint.
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I M_, Homicide Unit, Kansas City, Missouri Police Department
(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on - 05/07/2024 ,at _ in
(Date) (Address)

Kansas City, Jackson Missouri Cobbins, Jewell
(County) (Name of Offender(s))

a black male, DOB - M committed one or more criminal offense(s).
(Description of Identity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 05/07/2024, at 1925 hours, officers with the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department responded to -
, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri, on a shooting call.

Upon arrival officers located sitting on the front porch suffering from a gunshot injury to her chest.
The officers were informed that was inside the residence. The officers had secured the
residence and had removed several adult women and eight children under the age of seven. The women and the
children were removed from the larger scene when it was determined that there were shell casings on the
sidewalk, in the street, and in the driveways of several residences. Members of the Kansas City, Missouri Fire
Department arrived on scene and transported to Research Medical Center for treatment.

was declared deceased at 1945 hours. It was later determined that had been shot in the lower abdomen
and upper thigh. also had an apparent circular defect near his lower spine.

The scene was processed and 9mm shell casings were located in the driveway of and
40 caliber shell casings were located in the driveway of
located in the street in front of
located in the front yard of
front porch of
located inside

on the floor of

. 9mm shell casings were

. 9mm shell casings and 40 caliber shell casings were

. A single .556 caliber rifle shell casing was located on the
. Multiple 40 caliber shell casings and .223 caliber shell casings were

. A Smith & Wesson SD 40 pistol was located in the living room laying

As officers and detectives were at the scene of the homicide, a notification was made that a gray or silver
Chevrolet Malibu had arrived at Research Medical Center with a juvenile male, later identified as,

, in the back seat, who had multiple gunshot wounds. Also, a black female, _, and black
male later identified as Jewell Cobbins were observed by security staff, who were using surveillance cameras,
removing items from the Malibu and then placing the items behind a rock wall on the eastside of Prospect
Avenue. Officers arrived and detained the black female who had been driving the Malibu and was later identified
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as _, the- of Jewell Cobbins and_. - and Jewell Cobbins were also
detained. Additional officers arrived to Research Medical Center and an article search was conducted and three
pistols were located behind the rock wall. It was determined that two of the pistols were 9mm caliber and one
had an extended magazine, the third was 40 caliber pistol and had an extended magazine. The three pistols were
recovered. ﬁ was not detained but was not allowed access to anyone other than medical staff for
treatment.

Detectives arrived at Research Medical Center and determined that the Malibu had been at the scene of the
homicide. This was due to the Malibu having damage to a side mirror and a broken window. Detectives at the
scene of the homicide had located part of a side mirror and broken glass located in the street in front of the
residence. Also, several people at the scene had provided information that a gray Chevrolet had been involved.

On 05/07/2024, at 2230 hours, Detectives conducted an interview with Jewell Cobbins with his -, -
, present at Police Headquarters. A Deputy Juvenile Officer was also present.

Jewell Cobbins stated the following: His friend, _, had allowed him, his girlfriend, , his -

, and his mother to sleep at the house at on the night of
05/06/2024. Jewell Cobbins stated that there was a male there that showed up telling him to get out of the house.
The unknown male had a gun pointed at him telling him to get out of the house and Jewell Cobbins told him they
were leaving and they had come in peace. As he was getting in the Malibu, the unknown male began firing at
him, his family and the car they were occupying.

Jewell Cobbins added that only the one male kept telling him and his family to leave the house. The unknown
male was in his 20’s, tall, with dark skin, and was wearing grey clothes, possibly a hoodie, with the hood up.
interjected during the description stating that the male she believed was in his 40’s. Jewell Cobbins
described the gun the male had as a handgun. A detective asked what happened when they exchanged words.
Jewell Cobbins stated that the male was already yelling at the women in the residence. Jewell Cobbins clarified
that his was in the Malibu when he walked out of the residence. He was not sure where his - was
located. Jewell Cobbins denied having a gun. A detective asked when they drove to Research Medical Center
why he went across the street. Jewell Cobbins stated he felt like he was going to throw up and went across the
street. Jewell Cobbins was asked by a detective to be honest about having guns when the shooting took place.
Jewell Cobbins again stated that he and his - did not have guns, that they were taken by police a month
ago. told him that there were cameras and to tell the truth. A detective again asked Jewell Cobbins if he
had hidden anything at Research Medical Center, and again he stated no he did not try to hide anything. When
asked if his hands would have gunshot residue on them, he stated yes, that it was from a couple of weeks ago.

Jewell Cobbins then stated that the male who was holding a gun telling them to leave the residence began firing a
gun as he was walking to the Malibu. He then changed his story stating he did have a gun, and when he was fired
upon he returned fire at the unknown male that was firing at him. He was adamant that he only fired two times,
he then got in the Malibu with his -, - andh and went to Research Medical Center. He knew
he wasn't supposed to have a gun and that was why he lied about having a gun. He also knew that he couldn't
take the gun into Research Medical Center and, therefore, when they arrived at Research Medical Center he went
and hid the gun across the street. When asked if anyone else had a gun, he stated that so many other people had
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guns, but he wasn't sure who exactly had guns. He added that he was the only one between his -,

and that had a gun. A detective asked where the unknown male was at and where he had his gun, as he
was leaving. He said that the unknown male was by the front porch and that as soon as he got in the Malibu, the
unknown male began shooting up the Malibu. He reiterated that he had never seen the male before. When asked
who the other gun belonged to that was found at Research Medical Center, as there were two guns found, he
stated he did not know, that he only knew about his gun, a Glock 19. He did not know whose other guns were in
the car, but he knew they couldn't have them at the hospital. A detective asked if he saw anyone else other than
the male shooting at him. Jewell Cobbins stated there was a lot of people shooting, he only fired two shots, he
saw his - was shot and began helping his - He added that the scrape injures to his arms were from
when he was getting into the Malibu, and due to the shots being fired he fell on the ground. He denied knowing
or recognizing any person or their name who was shooting. He stated that he only shot in the air, “like a
warning” as he was getting in the Malibu. He again stated that it was his idea to hide the guns at Research
Medical Center and that no one helped him hide the guns.

Detectives exited the room, leaving and Jewell Cobbins in the interview room alone with cameras still
recording and they were knowledgeable about this. stated she did not know that her had left
the vehicle during the shooting. h told him that she had to drive down a little bit to iick him up.

also made a phone call to someone named In this conversation tells that some grown
person started shooting at the boys and her car. stated that her son’s friend went into the house to get
Jewell Cobbins, and as he was getting into the car a whole bunch of gun fire began. stated she saw
Jewell Cobbins on the ground and thought he was shot, then she saw that was out of the
Malibu and a few houses down from where she was at. asked if both of her shot back and

stated yes, they all did. The person on the phone asked Jewell Cobbins who all was shooting back at the
house and he stated just him andﬁ were shooting back.

On 05/07/2024, detectives conducted an interview with at Police Headquarters. provided
an initial statement regarding the events that led up to the shooting at . After providing
Detectives with her initial statement, it was clear that wasn't being truthful. She stated that she was with
in the Malibu and they had gone to pick up her , Jewell Cobbins. While inside the front
passenger seat of the Malibu she heard what sounded like multiple gunshots, so she ducked and didn't observe
anione shooting. After the shooting, she was told to jump in the backseat and apply pressure to

wounds while he was being transported to Research Medical Center.

It should be noted, denied any involvement regarding the shooting and denied touching/moving the
handguns used in the shooting. gave consent to a buccal swab and her hands were processed for gunshot
residue. During the break from the interview for the collection of evidence, the detectives conducting the
interview received additional information, and when'detectives entered the interview room to continue

advised she didn't want to answer any further questions as she was tired. She was then transported to Metro
Patrol Detention.

On 05/08/2024, Detectives responded to Metro Patrol Detention to provide- a chance to add any
information to her initial statement. This was due to the information that Jewell Cobbins had provided and
security footage from Research Medical Center showing her hiding the pistols with Jewell Cobbins.
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Upon arrival, detectives were advised that was in the lobby of the Metro Patrol Division and
wanted to speak to detectives. provided information about and Jewell Cobbins’
relationship and that there was continuing physical abuse by Jewell Cobbins. was allowed to be
in the interview with-. Upon entering the interview room, advised that she wanted a lawyer
present. The detectives stopped all questioning, but asked to speak to in private. The
detectives left the interview room and upon returning advised that wanted to provide her
statement, - was again advised of her rights, at which time she stated she understood her rights.

acknowledged that she did retrieve a handgun from the Malibu and placed it in the trunk, which is
consistent with the surveillance video from Research Medical Center. added that she went back to the
trunk and retrieved the handgun and gave it to Jewell Cobbins. Jewell Cobbins told her to grab a handgun that
was in close proximity to where was sitting in the Malibu. Jewell Cobbins took the handguns
and placed them near a rock across the street from Research Medical Center.

On 05/08/2024, Detectives conducted an interview with , at Research Medical Center.
She stated that on 05/07/2024, she was with her sister and-, who is
boyfriend, and they had gone to the residence to visit their mother.

When they arrived, she observed a Chevy Malibu parked on the street in front of the residence. Two females
were seated in the front, and both rear passenger doors were open on the Malibu. A black male that she did not
know was at the rear passenger door armed with a handgun. The male standing at the Malibu, _,
was a black male wearing a black hoodie and blue jeans.

She went into the residence, but went to contact the occupants of the Chevy Malibu. _ and
contacted inside the house and tried to get him to leave the house, as he seemed upset and
was “going off about something”. stated is the boyfriend of another of her sisters. She
told “please just go, there’s a lot of kids here”, She briefly spoke to her mother, who was in her
bedroom. As she exited her mother’s room she saw another male, Jewell Cobbins, coming upstairs at the same
time as

She looked outside to see three of her sisters standing outside, along with , still standing by the
Malibu with his gun out and Jewell Cobbins, who came upstairs with , standing in front of the house
with his gun out. She called for her sisters to come inside, but as she did, gunshots started. She stated the first
shots were fired by the two and that she knows the bullets that struck her were fired by

who had been standing by the Malibu. She knew this due to watching him lower his stance,
point his gun at her and open fire. She stated_ was behind her when she was shot, and Jewell
Cobbins was standing too close to her, and that if he’d shot her, she would not have survived. She was shot in the
left side of her chest, both legs, and one arm.

On 05/10/2024, a detective interviewed- at Research Medical Center. She provided the following

statement. The disturbance arose from her families attempt to et_ and his friends, Jewell Cobbins
and_, to leave the house. Bothﬂ became argumentative as they gathered their
things which included firearms.
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She further indicated that because the

pulled his handgun out and escorted the
get in their car,
backs on the

and_ were shot on the first volley. She then described how _ and two of their
other sisters grabbed each other in an effort to get to safety and fell down the stairs inside the residence. She
injured her leg and struck her head on a doorknob on the way down. She further explained that when the
shooting first began, was still in the basement gathering his property. He then charged upstairs,
stepping over her, and their other , while yelling “you’re not going to shoot my brothers.”

were “clutching” their firearms, her husband, ,
out of the house. Once the began to
disengaged and began to walk inside. It was when they turned their
started shooting.

On 05/08/2024, was transported to KU Medical Center for additional treatment. A detective
was contacted by a social worker and detective for KU Medical Center, who both provided information about

incidents that occurred with_ while he was receiving medical care. It had been determined that
ﬂd sole custodian was hisi, _ She was provided

access to in a restricted ward. It had been explained to her that she was not to provide him any
means of contact with other people. She surrendered her cellphone, watch, and tablet. It was quickly observed by
medical staff that the had rovidedﬂ with a cellphone and he had called his
- and his ¢ was heard making statements that he had emptied a clip into his
close friend because he had pointed a gun at him. ﬂ also stated that he wanted drugs and a Glock
19 (pistol). He said he wanted the Glock because his family was not doing anything to avenge him being shot.
ﬁ was removed from the hospital and she threatened to remove from medical care,
against medical advice. also made statements that she would not let be arrested. The

hospital took custody of . A detective received additional information that
had wondered into other patient’s rooms and had assaulted a staff member.

Detectives received a copy of a Raytown, MO Police Department report for one of the pistols that was recovered
across from Research Medical Center. The report was for a Glock 19 being stolen from an address a block from
and residence.

A detective contacted the residents at
clip that showed , who was wearing a black hoodie, dark pants, and carrying a gray backpack,
is seen driving the Malibu south on

running north on the sidewalk in front of the residence.
_ _ stopped the Malibu and got into the back-driver’s side

passenger seat. There was audio with the video and could be heard and seen yelling “Let’s go. Get his
gun.” i then drove the Malibu south on

Detectives contacted security staff at Research Medical Center and were provided with surveillance video of the
_ exiting the driver’s seat

. The residents provided a thirty second video

Malibu arriving in the ambulance bay. A review of the video showed
and exiting the rear passenger seat. was observed exiting the rear driver’s seat wearing
the same clothing from the other video and still carrying the backpack on his back. He appeared to have injuries
to both arms and was limping. There was additional video of Jewell Cobbins, who was wearing a black T-shirt
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and red pants with white strips, running from the helipad to meet-. Both of them could be seen crossing
the street and ducking behind the rock wall and then returning to the ambulance bay as officers arrive. No other
persons approached the rock wall until officers go to the area and locate the three pistols.

A detective contacted the owner of] _ and confirmed that the incident had been captured
on a Ring doorbell camera system. The video was recovered and reviewed by detectives who observed Jewell
Cobbins, who was wearing a black T-shirt and red pants with white strips, exit the front door of the residence. As
he exited, he was holding a black pistol in his left hand and pointed it back at , who was exiting behind
him. Jewell Cobbins was also arguing about leaving the residence. was wearing a blue T-shirt and
white pants. could be heard telling Jewell Cobbins to leave. was holding a black pistol in
his right hand but did not raise the pistol and stopped in the middle of the front yard by a large tree. ﬁ
then walked back to the residence as Jewell Cobbins walked off the property towards the Malibu that was
stoiied in the street in front of the residence. Jewell Cobbins walked to the rear driver’s side door of the Malibu.

was standing on the porch and could be heard telling that she was calling the police. As
reached the open front door of the residence, with his back o he street, gun fire could be seen coming
from where was standing on the passenger side of the Malibu. Jewell Cobbins also began to
shoot at the residence from the rear driver’s side of the Malibu. could be seen stumbling and appeared
to fall into the residence having been struck in the back. was struck before she entered the
residence. Jewell Cobbins moved to the north of the front yard and continued to fire at the residence.

ran south towards . The Malibu could be seen moving south. An unknown
person’s hand could be seen at the edge of the front door firing a black pistol at the Malibu. Jewell Cobbins ran
to the Malibu and got into the passenger side. The Malibu then drove south. A moment later_,

wearing black, exited the residence carrying a black rifle. _ was last seen running south on
with the rifle. ﬁ then came outside and sat down on the porch.

The underlying offense is related to a serious felony currently being investigated by Kansas City, Missouri
Police Department which is punishable by significant penalties that incentivize the defendant to fail to appear.

printed Name _Detcerve [N Sicvaure s Doterive NN

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this 3rd ~ day of September, 2024

SIGNED BY JUDGE
This is a redacted public document. The original
unredacted document bears the Judge's signature.

Judge

Circuit Court of Jackson County, State of Missouri.

Page 6 of 6
Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)



	JCobbinsCOMPLAINT_REDACTED_FINAL
	JCobbinsPC_REDACTED_FINAL

